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Pu,blio Tru,st Office A.ct 1908, and its Amendments-Election to Administer Estates 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has :filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the 
several estates-- of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth: 

No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 
8 
~) 

10 
11 

12 
13 

14 
15 
16 
17 

18 
19 

20 

21 

22 
23 
24 
25 

Name 

Bryant, Frederick Anthony 
Connor, Edward Howard 
Cranson, Thomas ..... . 
Dean, Arthur .James ..... . 
Dempster, Elizabeth (com-

monly known as Demp
ster, Lizzie) 

Gerry, Lenore Margaret ..... . 
Haines, William Henry ..... . 
Helean, Frank .Joseph ..... . 
Hodgins, George Theodore 

( also known as Hod
gins, George Winston) 

Holmes, Alfred Heneage 
Kook, William August ..... . 

Memory, Thomas 
Mitchell, John Robert ..... . 

Nicholas, Carrie .Jane ..... . 
Pollock, Nellie ...... . .... . 
Pollock, Thomas Herbert 
Reed, Samuel Benjamin 

( also known. as Reed, 
Benjamin 'Samuel) 

Rowlands, Elizabeth Ann 
Simpson, Agnes Duncan 

Smillie 
Tarrant, Mary Coster ..... . 

Thomas, Agnes Cuthbert-
son 

Turner, Frances Sarah ..... . 
Tutty, Edith Elizabeth ... . 
Walsh, Louisa ...... .. .. .. 
Wilson, .James ...... .. ... . 

Occupation 

Pensioner...... . ..... 
Retired metal worker 
Retired coal miner ...... 
Retired wool storeman 
Spinster ...... · ...... 

Retired b;i~k worke; 
Tailor 
Labourer· ...... 

Railway employee ...... 
Retired farmer 

Retired labourer ..... 
Formerly farmer and 

newsagent, late re
tired storekeeper 

Widow 
" ..... . 

No occupation ..... . 
Retired health inspec

tor 

Married woman 
Widow ...... 

" 
Married woman 

" Spinster ..... . 
" ...... . .... . 

Retired shepherd .... .. 

Residence 

Burnham ..... . 
Dunedin ..... . 
Palmerston North 
Napier ..... . 
Dunedin 

" Petone 
Dunedin 
Naseby 

Wanganui ...... 
Griffith, in the 

State of New 
South Wales 

Christchurch ...... 
Formerly Fouracre 

Street, Drakes
brook, in the 
State of West
ern Australia, 
late Fouracre 
Street,Waroona, 
in the said State 

Christchurch ...... 
" ..... . 

Dunedin .... .. 
Palmerston North 

Christchurch 
Wellington 

Formerly Burn-
ham,late Napier 

Formerly Auck
land,lateWaver
ley 

Kaikoura ..... . 
Ashburton ..... . 
Christchurch ..... . 
Formerly Coal-

gate, late Ash
burton 

Date of 
Death 

25/7/54 
11/1/55 

20/11/54 
8/12/54 
28/9/54 

16/11/54 
2/1/55 
1/1/55 

20/12/54 

15/11/54 
19/8/53 

30/11/54 
24/1/54 

28/11/54 
4/12/54 

16/11/54 
8/1/55 

19/11/54 
27/11/54 

7/12/54 

23/10/54 

26/9/54 
13/1/55 

23/11/54 
11/12/54 

Date 
Election 

Filed 

27/1/55 
2/2/55 

27/1/55 
27/1/55 
28/1/55 

28/1/55 
27/1/55 
2/2/55 

28/1/55 

31/1/55 
27/1/55 

27/1/55 
27/1/55 

27/1/55 
27/1/55 
28/1/55 
27/1/55 

27/1/55 
27/1/55 

28/1/55 

31/1/55 

27/1/55 
1/2/55 

27/1/55 
27/1/55 

Testate 
or 

Intestate 

Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

" 

" 
" 
" Intestate 

" Testate 

" 
" 

" 
" Intestate 

Testate 

" 
" 
" 
" 

Intestate 
Testate 

" 
" 

Stamp Office 
Concerned 

Christchurch. 
Dunedin. 
Palmerston N. 
Napier. 
Dunedin. 

" Wellington. 
Dunedin. 

" 
Wanganui. 
Wellington. 

Christchurch. 
Wellington. 

Christchurch. 

" Dunedin. 
Palmerston N. 

Christchurch. 
Wellington. 

Napier. 

Wanganui. 

Christchurch. 

" 
" 
" 

; -------------------------~--~---'-----------'-----~-----
G. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee. Public Trust Office, Wellington, 7 February 1955. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 2G JANUARY 1955 

2. General Reserve Fund 
3. Bank notes 
4. Demand liabilities

( a) State-

Liabilities 

. (i) Government Marketing 
Accounts 

(ii) Other 
(b) Banks 
(o) Other-

(i) Marketing organizations 
(ii) Other demand liabilities 

5. Time deposits ...... 
6. Liabilities in currencies other than New 

Zealand currency 
7. Other liabilities 

£ s. d. 
1,500,000 0 0 

68,792,621 10 0 

1,530,564 11 1 
9,427,951 1 3 

80,495,796 7 8 

310,547 2 6 
1,107,545 15 9 

6,913 14 11 
7,558,487 18 7 

£ (N.Z.) 170,730,428 1 9 

8. Reserve
(a) Gold 

Assets 

( b) Sterling exchange* 
(o) Gold exchange ..... . 
(d) Other exchange 

9. Subsidiary coin 
10. Discounts-

( a) Commercial and agricultural bills 
( b) Treasury and local-body bills ...... 

11. Advances-
( a) To the State or State undertak

ings-
(i) Government Marketing 

Accounts 
(ii) For other purposes 

(b) To other public authorities 
(c) Other-

(i) Marketing organizations 
(ii) Other advances 

12. Investments-
( a) Sterling* 
(b) Other 

13. Bank buildings 
14. Other assets 

£ s. d. 

6,175,054 8 2 
46,700,472 0 2 

219,634 7 2 
596,818 18 10 

502,843 13 7 
49,000,000 0 0 

25,389,205 7 5 
8,018,749 18 11 

23,140,974 9 3 
10,305,293 11 7 

681,381 .. 6 8 

£(N.Z.)170,730,428 1 9 

* Expressed in New Zealand currency. 

H. M. !BELL, Deputy Chief Accountant. 

a 


