Public Trust Office Act 1908, and its Amendments-Election to Administer Estates

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:

No.	Name	Occupation	Residence	Date of Death	Date Election Filed	Testate or Intestate	Stamp Office Concerned
$\begin{array}{c}1\\2\\3\\4\\5\end{array}$	Bryant, Frederick Anthony Connor, Edward Howard Cranson, Thomas Dean, Arthur James Dempster, Elizabeth (com- monly known as Demp-	Pensioner Retired metal worker Retired coal miner Retired wool storeman Spinster	Burnham Dunedin Palmerston North Napier Dunedin	$\begin{array}{c} 25/7/54\\ 11/1/55\\ 20/11/54\\ 8/12/54\\ 28/9/54\end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} 27/1/55\\ 2/2/55\\ 27/1/55\\ 27/1/55\\ 28/1/55\end{array}$	Intestate Testate Intestate Testate "	Christchurch. Dunedin. Palmerston N. Napier. Dunedin.
6 7 8 9	ster, Lizzie) Gerry, Lenore Margaret Haines, William Henry Helean, Frank Joseph Hodgins, George Theodore (also known as Hod-	Retired brick worker Tailor Labourer	Petone Dunedin Naseby	$\begin{array}{c} 16/11/54\\ 2/1/55\\ 1/1/55\\ 20/12/54 \end{array}$	28/1/55 27/1/55 2/2/55 28/1/55	" " Intestate	Wellington. Dunedin. "
$\begin{array}{c} 10\\11 \end{array}$	gins, George Winston) Holmes, Alfred Heneage Kook, William August	Railway employee Retired farmer	Wanganui Griffith, in the State of New South Wales	15/11/54 19/8/53	31/1/55 27/1/55	" Testate	Wanganui. Wellington.
12 13	Memory, Thomas Mitchell, John Robert	Retired labourer Formerly farmer and newsagent, late re- tired storekeeper	Christchurch Formerly Fouracre Street, Drakes- brook, in the State of West- ern Australia, late Fouracre Street,Waroona, in the said State	30/11/54 24/1/54	27/1/55 27/1/55	22 22	Christchurch. Wellington.
14 15 16 17	Nicholas, Carrie Jane Pollock, Nellie Pollock, Thomas Herbert Reed, Samuel Benjamin (also known as Reed, Benjamin Samuel)	Widow No"occupation Retired health inspec- tor	Christchurch " Dunedin Palmerston North	$\begin{array}{r} 28/11/54\\ 4/12/54\\ 16/11/54\\ 8/1/55\end{array}$	27/1/55 27/1/55 28/1/55 27/1/55	" Intestate Testate	Christchurch. Junedin. Palmerston N.
$\begin{array}{c} 18\\19\end{array}$	Rowlands, Elizabeth Ann Simpson, Agnes Duncan Smillie	Married woman Widow	Christchurch Wellington	19/11/54 27/11/54	27/1/55 27/1/55	" "	Christchurch. Wellington.
20	Tarrant, Mary Coster	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Formerly Burn-	7/12/54	28/1/55	"	Napier.
21	Thomas, Agnes Cuthbert- son	Married woman	ham, late Napier Formerly Auck- land, late Waver- ley.	23/10/54	31/1/55	"	Wanganui.
22 23 24 25	Turner, Frances Sarah Tutty, Edith Elizabeth Walsh, Louisa Wilson, James	Spinster	kaikoura Ashburton Christchurch Formerly gate, late burton	$\begin{array}{c} 26/9/54\\ 13/1/55\\ 23/11/54\\ 11/12/54\\ \end{array}$	27/1/55 1/2/55 27/1/55 27/1/55	Intestate Testate "	Christchurch.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 7 February 1955.

G. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee.

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 26 JANUARY 1955 ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF STATEMENT OF Liabilities Assets £ s. 0 d. £ s. d. 8. Reserve-2. General Reserve Fund ,500,000 0 6,175,054 8 46,700,472 0 68,792,621 10 3. Bank notes 0 $\frac{2}{2}$ Demand liabilities-4. (a) State (i) Government (d) Other exchange 219,634 Marketing 7 2 •----9. Subsidiary coin Accounts 1,530,564 11 596,818 18 10 1 (ii) Other (b) Banks 9,427,951 10. Discounts $\frac{1}{7}$ 3 (a) Commercial and agricultural bills
 (b) Treasury and local-body bills 8 80,495,796 Other (c)(i) Marketing organizations

(ii) Other demand liabilities

5. Time deposits

6. Liabilities in currencies other than New Zealand currency
7. Other liabilities 310.547 2 6 11. Advances 1,107,545 15 (a) To the State or State undertak-9 ings-(i) Government Marketing 6,913 14 11 7,558,487 18 7 502,843 13 (ii) For other purposes (b) To other public authorities (c) Other— Accounts 7 7. Other liabilities 49,000,000 0 Ó (i) Marketing organizations(ii) Other advances 25,389,205 5 8,018,749 18 11 12. Investments-(a) Sterling* (b) Other 23,140,974 9 3 10,305,293 11 7 ••••• 13. Bank buildings 14. Other assets 681,381 6 8 £(N.Z.)170,730,428 1 9 £(N.Z.)170,730,428 9 1

* Expressed in New Zealand currency.